CHAPTER CXXXIX.

Feb'y \$4, 1870.

An Act to amend an act entitled an act to authorize Robert H. Jefferson, Guardian, to sell and convey real estate, approved March Second, One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-Six.

- SECTION 1. Amendment to Section One (1) of Chapter One Hundred and Sixteen (116), Special Laws of 1866. Authorized to dispose of property of said minor at public or private sale.
 - 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one of said act to amend an act entitled an act to authorize Robert H. Jefferson, guardian, to sell and convey real estate, be amended so as to read as follows:

That Robert H. Jefferson, appointed by the To dispose of projudge of probate of Ramsey county, guardian of the perpetty of said mit son and estate of Harriet A. Jefferson, a minor and heir private said. Section 1. at law of Robert E. Jefferson, deceased, is hereby authorized and empowered, with the approval of the judge of probate of said county, to bargain, sell, grant and convey, at public or private sale, any or all of the real estate of which the said Robert E. Jefferson died siezed, as well as any other real estate inherited by said minor from her mother, Lucy A. Jefferson, or otherwise belonging to her, for such sum or sums of money, and on such terms as in his judgment may seem for the best interests of said ward.

This act shall take effect and be in force from SEC. 2. When act to take धारम. and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1870.